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Automatic Recirculation Valve
ARC Valve
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B Recommended o Material Recommended
POS. Description Material POS. Description cs ss Spare parts
Spare parts
10 Vortex bushing 1.4122 1.4404 X 01 Lower boody 1/0460 1.4404
Upper bod .440
11 Control head 1.4122 1.4404 X 0z pper body 1/0460 1.4404
T I e 03 valve stemguide 1/4552 1.4552 X
- X
i Lals Lafz == 03.1 valve stemguide 1/4552 4) 1.4552 4)
s ever et st ) = 04 Guide bolt 1.4021 1.4021
14 pivot pin 1.4021 1.4021 X 06 Spring 1.4310 1.4310 %
15 Bushing 1.4122 1.4310 X 07 check valve (assy) 1.4404 1.4404 X
16 Piston 1.4122 1.4404 X 07.1 check valve 1.4404 1.4404
21 Disc 1.4122 1.4404 X 07.2 stem 1.4404 1.4404
23 Bypass orifice 1.4122 1.4404 X 08 liner 1.4301 1.4301
al O-Ring 3) 3) X 09 Bypass branch 1.0460 1.4401
32 O-Ring 3) 3) X 25 Guide pin 1.4305 1.4305
33 O—Rin: 3) 3) 2 26 Bolt 1) 1)
— - - 27 Bolt 1) 1)
33.1 Glyd-Ring PTEF/Carbon PTEF/Carbon X
7 28 Hexagon nut 2) 2)
ekl Oing B 5) X 29 Hexagon nut 2) 2)
34.1 Glyd-Ring PTEF/Carbon PTEF/Carbon X 30 RTET 3 3) =
35 O-Ring 3) 3) = 40 Damper 4) 4)
35.1 Glyd-Ring PTEF/Carbon PTEF/Carbon X 41 Guide-Ring PTFE/carbon 4) PTFE/carbon 4) .
36 O-ring 3) 3) X 42 Guide-Ring PTFE/carbon 4) PTFE/carbon 4) X




ARC Valve
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POS.

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
21
23
31
32

SRk
34
34.1
35
35:1
36

Description

Vortex bushing
Control head
Vortex plug
lever

pivot pin
Bushing
Piston

Disc

Bypass orifice
O-Ring
O-Ring
O-Ring
Glyd-Ring
0O-Ring
Glyd-Ring
O-Ring
Glyd-Ring
O-ring

4 33 35
34.1 25 33.1

' J
Fd

35.1 12 10 36 23 09

Material Recommended
Spare parts

1.4122 1.4404 X
1.4122 1.4404 X
1.4122 1.4552 X
1.4313 1.4552 4) X
1.4021 1.4021 X
1.4122 1.4310 X
1.4122 1.4404 X
1.4122 1.4404 X
1.4122 1.4404 X

3) 3) X

3) 3) X

3) 3) X
PTEF/Carbon PTEF/Carbon X
3) 3) X
PTEF/Carbon PTEF/Carbon X
3) 3) X
PTEF/Carbon PTEF/Carbon X
3) 3) %

a




Stem Desuperheater
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1a | Body
1b | Water Flange
1¢ | Water Jacket

Class 150-1500 WCE/F1, F22

Class 2500 F347

1d | Seat AlS! 420 Stainless Steel
2 | Stem/Disc AISI 410 Stainless Stodl Ua2gRi Cwolass g 548 IS Colass <
3a | Spray Cyfinder AIS| 410 Stainless Steel
3b | Vortex Nozzle AlS| 416 Stainless Steel

Fastener Ring AISI 410 Stainless Steel
Piston Ring (Cty. 3] | AIS| 420 Stainless Stael
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MODEL MO2001 MO2002 MO2003 MO2004
A 983 1000 965 983
B 280 280 270 270
C 30 30 32 35
D1 16 18 18 18
D2 20 20 20 20
M M16*2 M16%2 M16*2 M16*2
d L d
@ © © ® ® 6
98 38 ® 9 6
© ~ © © © ©
Spray Cylinder : model MO N14 Spry Cylinder: MO N9
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GEAR-COUPLINGS
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Size A B C D F G
M-1 250 254 36 150 138 335
M-2 280 254 45 178 138 335
M-1/1 295 254 45 180 138 5953
M-3 215 209 36 138 106 270
M-4 215 209 36 130 106 270
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Hydraulic Actuator
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Cushioning orifigce Optical position indicator

Spring housing

Displacement
transducer

Actuator housing

Piston

Cushionin
Spring packet 9

ltem Name of part Material
01 Mounting flange 1.1133
(02 | Spring housing 1.1133
(03 | Piston 1.1133
(04 | Shaft CK45-HARD
CHROM
(05 | Guide seal 1.1133
06 | Guide spring 1.1133
07 Coupling 1.7226
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1060

1070
1080.1&1080.2
1610

2310

2300

1710

1711

1712

6030

6020

5420

2100

4330

3700
5020.1&5020.2
3510.1&3510.2
3520.1&3520.2
3870.1&3870.2
3540

3840
3920.1&3920.2
5050

9210

9050
5600.1_5600.8
4120.1_4120.10
9200.1_9200.5
9400.1_9400.6

NAME

SUCTION CASING
DISCHARGE CASING

STAGE CASING

CASING COVER

1ST IMPELLER

IMPELLER

DIFFUSER

DIFFUSER,LAST STAGE
DIFFUSER,1ST STAGE
BALANCING PISTON
BALANCING DISC SEAT
THROTTLE BUSHING

SHAFT

MECHANICAL SEAL

SPILIT BEARING SHELL
CASING WEAR RING
BEARING HOUSING
BEARING HOUSING

THRUST BEARING SEGMENT
THRUST BEARING HOUSING
THRUST BEARING PLATE
COUNTER THRUST BEARING
LOOSE COLLAR

SHAFT NUT

TIEBOLT

PIN

O-RING

HEXAGONAL NUT

KEY




Sl 50 ﬂﬁ HYOSUNG 35 o o 5.19 gy Dlehd Jolod ol > ua.m:_m_)-lgs 6J_}.J| SJSAY.)

POS
031

107-1&107-2
107-3

107-4

021-1

021-2

022-1

022-1

022-2

077-1

077-2

093

079

080

114

111

094
121&129-1
062-2

044

045

061

042

041-1

041-2

041-3

041-4

039-7 _039-11
115-1 _115-8

NAME

SHAFT

CASE WEAR RING- 1ST STG
CASE WEAR RING-2ND STG
CASE WEAR RING- SERIES STG
1ST IMPELLER

IMPELLER SERIES

GUIDE VANE - SERIES STG
GUIDE VANE - EXTRACTION STG
GUIDE VANE - LAST STG
BALANC PISTON

BALANC DISC

BALANC BUSH

BALANC SEAT

BALANC SEAT RETAINER

OIL SEAL

MECHANICAL SEAL
DEFECTOR

COUPLING NUT & CAP NUT
THRUST DISC

SPLIT RING

SPLIT RING RETANER

SLEEVE BEARING

ADJUST RING

INTERSTAGE SLEEVE -1ST STG
INTERSTAGE SLEEVE -2ND STG
INTERSTAGE SLEEVE -E STG
INTERSTAGE SLEEVE -S STG
KEY

O-RING




331 630k 6i5Llw g (o>l b (5551 Gl edo 6gS huwgi oS CEP wishs plos

POS NAME

120 MECHANICAL SEAL
676-4 KEY SHAFT COUPLING
167 SHAFT , PUMP

747 O-RING(KIT)

075 SUCTION BELL

676 KEY

201 WEAR RING

171 SHATF SLEEVE

120 MECHANICAL SEAL

176 IMPELLER STG

176-1 IMPELLER SERIES

205 SHAFT NUT

404 SHAFT DRIVE

401 SHAFT COUPLING

105 BEARING CASE FIRST
103 BEARING CASE BOTTOM
317 BEARING

402 SPILT RING

529 COUPLING , DRIVER HALF
530 COUPLING , PUMP HALF
532 ADJUSTABLE PLATE COUPLING
538 COUPLING , SPACER

171 SLEEVE BOTTOM

171-1 SLEEVE CASE FIRST
171-2 SLEEVE CASE SERIES
171-3 SLEEVE COLUMN

[19]




POS
19

17

18

15

13
501-01
519-02

33
12

Sl 50 CWP culshs plos ciusbu oo ol 5o (55 51 ol judo hisius 6945

POS NAME

211-01 SHAFT

234-01 IMPLLER

507 THROWER

322-1&321-01 ROLLER BEARING

503-01 IMPELLER WEAR RING
502-01 WEAR RING STATIONARY
234-01 DOUBLE ENTRY IMPELLER
923 BEARING NUT

164-01 COVER

501-01 SPILIT RING

519-02 RING

3295 5551 Ul edo izius 6g §S huugi HYDROTURBINE 60t sl clshd

NAME

SHAFT

HUB

BEARING SEAL BUSH DISCHARGE SIDE

KAPLAN BLADES

BEARING BOX

BEARING BOX CAP

BEARING BOX DRAINAGE RING DISCHARGE SIDE
BEARING INTERNAL SPEACER BALL BEARING SIDE
SPLIT RING

RING

ROLLER BEARING

BEARING RING SPACER

SEAL KIT ORING

]
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CONTROL VALVE
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4 2 21 20 5 6 8 13

POS NAME

004 VALVE CONE
005 THREADED RING
006 BUSHING

008 BUSHING

013 BUSHING

018 BUSHING

020 SHEET

021 PARALLEL PIN
038 SPRING RING
074(3) BUSHING

002 COVER

001 BODY

(=]
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